
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 9.0 2.50 222.6 8,655 8,655 14,510 59.6

2 曇り 10.5 8.00 551.0 21,423 30,078 29,020 103.6

3 曇り 11.5 10.50 731.8 28,452 58,530 43,530 134.5

4 曇り 10.6 0.00 203.5 7,912 66,442 58,040 114.5

5 曇り 10.1 10.20 661.2 25,707 92,149 72,550 127.0

6 曇り 13.8 2.00 424.8 16,516 108,666 87,060 124.8

7 曇り 7.6 0.00 135.6 5,272 113,938 101,570 112.2

8 曇り 7.3 2.30 280.8 10,918 124,855 116,080 107.6

9 曇り 11.7 10.20 793.5 30,851 155,707 130,590 119.2

10 曇り 14.6 6.40 516.1 20,066 175,773 145,100 121.1

11 雨 11.5 0.00 146.7 5,704 181,476 159,610 113.7

12 雨 9.9 0.60 154.5 6,007 187,483 174,120 107.7

13 雨 9.1 0.40 134.7 5,237 192,720 188,630 102.2

14 曇り 6.4 1.10 74.0 2,877 195,598 203,140 96.3

15 雪 9.8 4.20 463.6 18,025 213,622 217,650 98.1

16 曇り 8.6 4.30 484.9 18,853 232,475 232,160 100.1

17 曇り 5.6 0.00 113.6 4,417 236,892 246,670 96.0

18 曇り 10.3 8.90 640.2 24,891 261,783 261,180 100.2

19 曇り 15.4 10.20 659.6 25,645 287,428 275,690 104.3

20 曇り 16.0 10.90 753.3 29,288 316,716 290,200 109.1

21 曇り 17.2 0.00 99.7 3,876 320,593 304,710 105.2

22 曇り 11.3 0.20 110.2 4,285 324,877 319,220 101.8

23 曇り 6.1 2.90 300.0 11,664 336,541 333,730 100.8

24 曇り 5.8 3.70 450.3 17,508 354,049 348,240 101.7

25 曇り 12.7 2.50 274.6 10,676 364,726 362,750 100.5

26 曇り 14.6 7.50 601.4 23,382 388,108 377,260 102.9

27 曇り 8.3 0.20 242.9 9,444 397,552 391,770 101.5

28 曇り 7.4 5.30 475.5 18,487 416,039 406,280 102.4

29 曇り 8.4 8.50 642.4 24,977 441,016 420,790 104.8

30 曇り 9.6 4.80 375.4 14,596 455,611 435,300 104.7

31 雪のち雨 11.0 1.50 246.9 9,599 465,211 449,810 103.4
℃ h 11965.3

10.4 4.19 386.0

3.64 373.2

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2019年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥15,007

  月目標値(/日) ¥14,510

月合計 ¥465,211
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